36/1/4/1(202200379)
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 2483
DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 26 AUGUST 2022

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 27-2022)

2483. Dr P J Groenewald (FF Plus) to ask the Minister of Police:

(1} Whether, with reference to his reply to question 929 on 12 April 2022, any prosecutions have been instituted with regard to lost items in the store of the Norwood Police office where evidence is stored; if not, why not; if so, (a) against what number of persons and (b) what number of persons against whom prosecutions have been instituted are (i) members of the SA Police Service and
(i) what rank does each specified person have;

(2) whether he will make a statement on the matter?

NW2929E

REPLY:

4} The decision, in terms of prosecution, is awaited from the Director of Public Prosecutions (DPP).

(1)(a) and (b) Warning statements were obtained from three individuais.

(1)(b)(i) Warning statements were obtained from three members of the South African Police Service (SAPS).

(1)(b)(ii) One Captain, one Constable and one Administrative Clerk.

(2) The Minister of Police will decide whether to make a statement, in this

regard.
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Reply to question 2483 recommendedlnof%mended

GENERAL
NA OMMISSIONER: SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE
SF MAS LA

Date: 722 -03- 07
Reply to question 2483 approvedinot approved —

MINIS F POLICE
GENERAL/BH CELE, MP \

Date: |/ {) ZJZ?/
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920. Dr P J Grosnewald (FF Pius) to ask the Minister of Police:

(1)

(2

&)

4)

Whether, following the oversight visit by the Portfolio Committes on Police to the Norwood Poilics Station on 4 March 2022, and noling in its presentation the refarence to the many audit investigations that were undertaken of the SAPD13-stores where evidence is atored, he found that, except for firearms that were stolen and/or lost, audits were indeed undertaken of ail the items that were supposed to be in the specified store; if not, why not; if so, what (a) other tems were identified as lost and/or stolen and (b) is the total number of such tems;

whether any cash was stolen and/or lost; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, what are the relevant detalls;

whether any court cases have been impacted by items of evidence that were stolen and/or lost; If not, what is the position in this regard; if so, what are the CAS numbers of such cases;

whether he will make & statement on the matter?
NW1184E

REPLY:
(tXa) Yes, other items were identified as lost and/or stolen, as per Norwood CAS

178/11/2021, theft.

(1)(b) The list of the ltems, is attached as annexure A.
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(4

Yes, the amount is R79 646,30,

The impact on court cases is unknown at this stage, however, the Case Administration System (CAS) numbers, are refiected in annexture A.

The Minister of Police will decide whether to make a statement, In this regard.
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Reply to question 929 approved/not approved™

MINISTER OF POLICE
GENERAL BH CELE, MP
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